1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

LRBa0345/1 JTK:kmg:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 8, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 111

March 13, 2003 - Offered by Representatives M. Lehman and Ziegelbauer.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 1. Page 3, line 16: delete the material beginning with "operator's" and ending with "343.50" on line 18 and substitute ", current, laminated photo identification card issued to the person within the previous 8 years by a governmental entity, college, or university if the card contains the current address of the elector"
- **2.** Page 6, line 15: delete the material beginning with "<u>operator's</u>" and ending with "<u>343.50</u>" on line 16 and substitute "<u>, current, laminated photo identification</u> card issued to the person within the previous 8 years by a governmental entity, college, or university if the card contains the current address of the elector".
- **3.** Page 7, line 15: delete the material beginning with "operator's" and ending with "343.50" on line 16 and substitute ", current, laminated photo identification card issued to the person within the previous 8 years by a governmental entity, college, or university if the card contains the current address of the elector".

 $\mathbf{2}$

- **4.** Page 9, line 10: delete the material beginning with "<u>operator's</u>" and ending with "<u>343.50</u>" on line 11 and substitute "<u>, current, laminated photo identification card issued to the person within the previous 8 years by a governmental entity, college, or university if the card contains the current address of the elector".</u>
- **5.** Page 10, line 8: delete the material beginning with "<u>operator's</u>" and ending with "<u>343.50</u>" on line 10 and substitute "<u>, current, laminated photo identification</u> card issued to the person within the previous 8 years by a governmental entity, college, or university if the card contains the current address of the elector".
- **6.** Page 10, line 20: delete the material beginning with "<u>operator's</u>" and ending with "<u>343.50</u>" on line 22 and substitute "<u>, current, laminated photo identification</u> card issued to the person within the previous 8 years by a governmental entity, college, or university if the card contains the current address of the elector".
- **7.** Page 11, line 8: delete the material beginning with "operator's" and ending with "343.50" on line 10 and substitute ", current, laminated photo identification card issued to the person within the previous 8 years by a governmental entity, college, or university if the card contains the current address of the elector".
- **8.** Page 14, line 9: delete the material beginning with "<u>operator's</u>" and ending with "<u>343.50</u>" on line 11 and substitute "<u>, current, laminated photo identification card issued to the person within the previous 8 years by a governmental entity, college, or university if the card contains the current address of the elector".</u>
- **9.** Page 19, line 10: delete the material beginning with "operator's" and ending with "343.50" on line 12 and substitute ", current, laminated photo identification

- card issued to the person by a governmental entity, college, or university, if the card
- 2 contains the current address of the elector".

3 (END)